Silvia Paz

Founder and Executive Director, Alianza Coachella Valley
Silvia Paz is the Founder and Executive Director of Alianza Coachella Valley, a nonprofit
organization that works to expand economic, environmental, and education justice for the
Coachella Valley and the Salton Sea region of Eastern Riverside County and Imperial
County through policy and systems change campaigns. In 2021, she was appointed by
California Governor Gavin Newsom to the Blue-Ribbon Commission on the Extraction of
Lithium, where she served as Chair, and has served on the Coachella Valley Unified School
District Board of Education since 2018.